
Itinerary for the Normal Marching Band Invitational
Tucci Stadium, Illinois Wesleyan University

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Rehearsal begins 10:00 a.m.
Lunch Break (Closed) 12 - 12:45 p.m.
Rehearsal ends 2:40 p.m.
Load Trailer and Buses 2:45 p.m.
Leave EHS 3:30 p.m.
Arrive at site 4:00 p.m.
RELAX, PREPARE FOR PERFORMANCE, DRESS
Dressed and Ready 5:45 p.m.
Leave for Warm up (Area B) 5:55 p.m.
*Physical Warm up 6 - 6:35 p.m.
*Musical, Guard, and
*Front Ensemble Warm up 6:35 - 7:05 p.m.
Report to Gate 7:10 p.m.
SHOWTIME!! 7:15 p.m.
AWARDS 8:45 p.m.
Leave IWU Campus approx: 9:20 p.m.
Arrive EHS approx: 10:00 p.m.
Unload, Put Away, and See Ya Monday

1) Homecoming is done (whew!) and the final stretch of 4 shows in a row begins! LET’S GO!!!!!
2) Take note of the different Warm Up Schedules for this show.
3) If you must eat down at IWU prior to our performance, please eat light.
4) Play and march like you do in rehearsal...we are concerned today with our development as a

Band looking to the next three weeks, so give it your best and we will know where to go.
5) ARTISTRY ALL THE TIME IN PERFORMANCE
6) Parents who are helping with props/frontline percussion should meet at the Trailer at 6:00

p.m. to go over assignments and details for the show.

Complete Show Schedule
2A Olympia 3:00 3A Rock-Falls 6:00 5A Bloomington 8:15
1A Ridgeview 3:15 3A Monmouth Roseville 6:15 EX Normal MB 8:30
1A St. Joseph-Ogden 3:30 3A Macomb 6:30
1A Herscher 3:45 3A Dunlap 6:45 3-4-5A Awards 8:45
2A Sandwich 4:15 4A Eureka 7:15
2A ROWVA 4:30 4A U-High 7:30

4A Pekin 7:45
1A/2A Awards 4:45 5A Galesburg 8:00


